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HR 3679
To provide that the Social Security Administration pay fees associated with obtaining birth certificate or State
identification card for purposes of obtaining a replacement social security card for certain victims of domestic
violence, and for other purposes.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Social Welfare
Introduced: Oct 1, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.  (Oct 1, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/3679 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (19 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Delaney, John K. [D-MD-6] D · MD Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Duckworth, Tammy [D-IL-8] D · IL Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Oct 7, 2015

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-22] D · FL Nov 2, 2015

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-13] D · PA Jan 7, 2016

Rep. Sinema, Kyrsten [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Jul 14, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Oct 1, 2015
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Social Welfare

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Oct 1, 2015) 

This bill directs the Social Security Administration to pay, upon the request of a victim of domestic violence, dating

violence, family violence, sexual assault, or stalking, the fees charged by any governmental authority associated with

obtaining the birth certificate or state residence identification card in order to obtain a replacement Social Security card

for such a person.

Actions Timeline

Oct 1, 2015: Introduced in House
Oct 1, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Oct 1, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.
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